Two Phase Solid State Relays
Specification Sheet
• E U R O T H E R M ® F L E X I B L E S O L U T I O N S •
Compact, two phase thyristor power switches for electrical heating
applications from 100 to 690 volts, 60 to 1200 amps. Higher current ranges
available with separate MC2001 driver and thyristor units.
Economic three phase power control
The TC2000 and TC2001 use two thyristor pairs to switch the supply to two

ENG English
FRA French
GER German
7
Options
FUMS Fuse Fail
Microswitch
FUSE High Speed
Fuse
NOFUSE No Fuse *
9
9 10
00
SPARE FUSE
Current rating Fuse rating Fuse number
60A 80A LA172468U080
75A 100A LA172468U100
100A 125A LA172468U125
150A 200A LA172468U200
250A 315A LA172468U315
300A 410A LA172468U400
400A 500A LA172468U500
500A 630A LA172468U630
EMC Filter
- No filter
FILT Filter
10

14 15
00
Please note that replacement fuses are marked
with a higher current rating than the thyristors.
This allows correct operation at elevated
temperatures and does not imply that higher
current is permissible.
SPARE FUSE
Current rating Fuse rating
amps amps Fuse number
60A 80A LA172468U080
75A 100A LA172468U100
100A 125A LA172468U125
150A 200A LA172468U200
250A 315A LA172468U315
300A 400A LA172468U400
400A 500A LA172468U500
500A 630A LA172468U630
750A 630A LA172468U630 *
900A 900A CS175633U900 *